Bench

Name

Sonny Baggetta
Emelio Perez
Mason Civitelli
Brewer Drust
Steve Albert
Will Roome
Connor Grenier

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

11
10
13
14
13
13
14

cT
cT
cT
CcT
cT
CcT
cT

Youth and Teen CT State Championship

43.2
390.1
58.9
69.7
77.3
83.1
108.2

Cheshire, CT 12/20/2025

Age Residence Body wgt Wgt Class

48/105.8
48/105.8
60/132.2
75/165.3
82.5/181.8
90/198.4
110/242.5

Division

Youth 11 and Under
Youth 11 and Under

Teen (12-13)
Teen (14-15)
Teen (12-13)
Teen (12-13)
Teen (14-15)

Benchl Bench2 Bench3 Bench4 Total

50
25
60
75
525
67.5
90

53
-27.5
65
80
55
-70
95

-55
-27.5
70
85
60
-70
-100

-72.5
-87.5

525
25
70
85
60

67.5
95

Placing

R R R R RN



