

**Youth and Teen CT State Championship  
Cheshire, CT 12/20/2025**

Bench

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	Bench1	Bench2	Bench3	Bench4	Total	Placing
Sonny Baggetta	Male	11	CT	43.2	48/105.8	Youth 11 and Under	50	53	-55		52.5	1
Emelio Perez	Male	10	CT	39.1	48/105.8	Youth 11 and Under	25	-27.5	-27.5		25	2
Mason Civitelli	Male	13	CT	58.9	60/132.2	Teen (12-13)	60	65	70	-72.5	70	1
Brewer Drust	Male	14	CT	69.7	75/165.3	Teen (14-15)	75	80	85	-87.5	85	1
Steve Albert	Male	13	CT	77.3	82.5/181.8	Teen (12-13)	52.5	55	60		60	1
Will Roome	Male	13	CT	83.1	90/198.4	Teen (12-13)	67.5	-70	-70		67.5	1
Connor Grenier	Male	14	CT	108.2	110/242.5	Teen (14-15)	90	95	-100		95	1